FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	REC	08-6	08-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ゆ ⇔ ▼	•			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents			ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		102	182318 2. Name and address v	receiving party(ies):
			Name: <u>Astriu</u>	
DaimlerChrysler AG			Name. ASTITU	III GIIIDA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: 8_	5-05 Merg		Street Address: _P	ostfach 80 11 09
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name		
Other City: Muenchen State:				n State: ZIP: 81663
			Federal Republic of Germany	
Execution Date: July 17, 2002			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			with the second
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a ne	w application, th	e execution date of the ap-	olication is:
	mer white a ne	w approation, in		The second secon
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	\$4 \h
09/539,043				0/4 1/5 P/4 1/5
	_			0 1
	Additi	ional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	7: 19 7: 19
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse			6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
ivairie.			7. Tetal foo /27.CED	2.44): 6.40.00
			7. Totalitee (37 CFH)	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.			☐ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Hampden, Maine,	04444-0	726	8. Deposit account nu	mher:
Tel. 207-862-467	1		50-0507	milioer.
	`		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account).
0/2002 LINUELLER 00000068 500507	9539043	DO NOT USE		and the second s
C:581 40.00 CH				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the f	oregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy
_		Mah	X That	L July 31, 2002
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing		SAUL	Signature	Date
Docket No.: 3889/ks			Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Enclosures: Assignment, Postcard

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to:
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENT, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.

Name: Maren Hellwig-HillDate: July 31, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 013155 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor

DaimlerChrysler AG

of.

Epplestr. 225, D 70567 Stuttgart, Fed. Rep. of Germany

owns the entire right, title and interest in the Invention entitled:

COOLABLE NOZZLE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SUCH A NOZZLE FOR A ROCKET ENGINE

in the United States of America, and the related Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: March 30, 2000 under U. S. Application Serial No.: 09/539.043, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3889, by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2000 at recl/frame 010935/0446;

And Whereas, Assignee:

Astrium GmbH

of:

D 81663 München, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America:

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, usissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs. successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

In Testimony Whereof, I/we, the undersigned fully authorized, legal representative(s) of said Assignor have signed this Assignment on the date indicated as an act of and on behalf of said Assignor:

DaimlerChrysler AG

Epplestr. 225, D 70567 Stuttgart, Fed. Rep. of Germany

Signature Name:

ppa. Bauer Position.

Date: 17.07.2002

Trademark Counsel

Signature: Namei.V.Niedermann

Date: 17.07.2002 Position: Chief of Central IPM-Functions

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today

Signature: Witness name: Sp/hmolke

Date: 17.07.2002

Address: Epplestrasse 225 70567 Stuttgart

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013155 FRAME: 0270